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Invitation and Basic Information Sheet 
 
Place Saas-Fee, Glacier Allalin 
Date 31.10. -2.11.2018  
Discipline 2x FIS Ski Cross Race, Ladies and Men  
Inscription deadline Wednesday, 24.10.2018  
 
Timetable (Attention: Schedule might change, final schedule will be published by the TCM / start-area) 
Date Time Event Location 
Tuesday 
30.10.18 

19.30 
20.00 

Race Office: Open, Check and pay  the 
Entrys and Ticket sale 
TC Meeting, Bib number distribution and 
Ticket 

Restaurant Pizzeria Boccalino, 
Dorfstrasse 54, Saas Fee 

Wednesday 
31.10.18 
 

08.30 
09.15-0945 
09.50-10.50 
11.00-11.40 
12.00-12.40 
17.45 
18.00 

First Lift   (45 min to the start) 
Inspection 
Training 2 run 
1. Qualification for 1. Race  
2. Qualification for 2. Race  
Race Office Open 
TC Meeting, Bib number distribution 

Bottom Gondola, Alpin Express 
Ski Cross Course Glacier Allalin 
 
 
 
Restaurant Pizzeria Boccalino 
Restaurant Pizzeria Boccalino 

Thursday 
1.11.18 
 

08.30 
09.15-0945 
09.50-10.30 
11.00-12.30 
After the Race 
17.45 
18.00 

First Lift  (45 min to the start) 
Inspection 
Training 1 run 
 1. Race Final 32 men / 16 Ladies 
Price giving 
Race Office Open 
TC Meeting, Bib number distribution 

Bottom Gondola, Alpin Express 
Ski Cross Course Glacier Allalin 
 
 
Finish Area 
Restaurant Pizzeria Boccalino 
Restaurant Pizzeria Boccalino 

Friday 
2.11.18 
 

08.30 
09.15-0945 
09.50-10.30 
11.00-12.30 
After the Race 

First Lift  (45 min to the start) 
Inspection 
Training 1 run 
 2. Race Final 32 men / 16 Ladies 
Price giving 

Bottom Gondola, Alpin Express 
Ski Cross Course Glacier Allalin 
 
 
Finish Area 

 

Start- & Ticket-Fees (Please pay in Swiss Francs!  credit cards accepted) 
Category Entry-Fees for 2 FIS Race Lift-Ticket for 3 days  
Athletes  CHF 160.00 CHF  98.00 Inscription deadline, 24.10.2018 
Coaches --- CHF  98.00  
 

Further Information 
 Race Office 
Located at Restaurant Pizzeria Boccalino, Dorfstrasse 54, Saas Fee 
Telephone/Email +41 78 896 02 44 info@fem-service.ch 
Opening Hours 30.10.18, 19.30-20.00 31.10.18, 17.45-18.00 1.11.18, 17.45-18.00 
 

FIS Entry-Forms / Category 
Entries to christoph.perreten@swiss-ski.ch           +41 31 950 62 10 
Ladies  Year 02 + older with FIS Freestyle License active 
Men  Year 02 + older with FIS Freestyle License active 
 

Parking 
Parking  Parking area Saas-Fee (10 minutes away to Gondola), Saas-Fee is a car free zone 
 

Logement / Accomodation 
Saas-Fee tourism 
Obere Dorfstrasse 2  

+41 27 958 18 58 info@saas-fee.ch www.saas-fee.ch 

 

 Organised by Swiss-Ski 
 

race management 
Didi Waldspurger +41 79 445 51 52 dieter.waldspurger@bluewin.ch 

Walter Alber +41 79 956 55 21 alberwalter@hotmail.com 
 

The ski cross-training course is closed due to course modification Monday 29.10.18 and Tuesday 30.10.18 


