





Invitation and Basic Information Sheet

Place Saas-Fee, Glacier Allalin Date 31.10. -2.11.2018

Discipline 2x FIS Ski Cross Race, Ladies and Men

Inscription deadline Wednesday, 24.10.2018

Timetable (Attention: Schedule might change, final schedule will be published by the TCM / start-area)

Date	Time	Event	Location
Tuesday	19.30	Race Office: Open, Check and pay the	Restaurant Pizzeria Boccalino,
30.10.18	20.00	Entrys and Ticket sale	Dorfstrasse 54, Saas Fee
		TC Meeting, Bib number distribution and	
		Ticket	
Wednesday	08.30	First Lift (45 min to the start)	Bottom Gondola, Alpin Express
31.10.18	09.15-0945	Inspection	Ski Cross Course Glacier Allalin
	09.50-10.50	Training 2 run	
	11.00-11.40	1. Qualification for 1. Race	
	12.00-12.40	2. Qualification for 2. Race	
	17.45	Race Office Open	Restaurant Pizzeria Boccalino
	18.00	TC Meeting, Bib number distribution	Restaurant Pizzeria Boccalino
Thursday	08.30	First Lift (45 min to the start)	Bottom Gondola, Alpin Express
1.11.18	09.15-0945	Inspection	Ski Cross Course Glacier Allalin
	09.50-10.30	Training 1 run	
	11.00-12.30	1. Race Final 32 men / 16 Ladies	
	After the Race	Price giving	Finish Area
	17.45	Race Office Open	Restaurant Pizzeria Boccalino
	18.00	TC Meeting, Bib number distribution	Restaurant Pizzeria Boccalino
Friday	08.30	First Lift (45 min to the start)	Bottom Gondola, Alpin Express
2.11.18	09.15-0945	Inspection	Ski Cross Course Glacier Allalin
	09.50-10.30	Training 1 run	
	11.00-12.30	2. Race Final 32 men / 16 Ladies	
	After the Race	Price giving	Finish Area

Start- & Ticket-Fees (Please pay in Swiss Francs! credit cards accepted)

Start & Hek	Start & Hence rees (Flease pay in Swiss rrailes: Create cards accepted)			
Category	Entry-Fees for 2 FIS Race	Lift-Ticket for 3 days		
Athletes	CHF 160.00	CHF 98.00	Inscription deadline, 24.10.2018	
Coaches		CHF 98.00		

Further Information

Race Office			
Located at	Restaurant Pizzeria Boccalino, Dorfstrasse 54, Saas Fee		
Telephone/Email	+41 78 896 02 44	info@fem-service.ch	
Opening Hours	30.10.18, 19.30-20.00	31.10.18, 17.45-18.00	1.11.18, 17.45-18.00

FIS Entry-Forms / Category			
Entries to	christoph.perreten@swiss-ski.ch	+41 31 950 62 10	
Ladies	Year 02 + older	with FIS Freestyle License active	
Men	Year 02 + older	with FIS Freestyle License active	

Parking	
Parking	Parking area Saas-Fee (10 minutes away to Gondola), Saas-Fee is a car free zone

Logement / Accomodation			
Saas-Fee tourism	+41 27 958 18 58	info@saas-fee.ch	www.saas-fee.ch
Obere Dorfstrasse 2			

Organised by Swiss-Ski			
	Didi Waldspurger	+41 79 445 51 52	dieter.waldspurger@bluewin.ch
race management	Walter Alber	+41 79 956 55 21	alberwalter@hotmail.com